© 2006 CTS Corporation. All rights reserved. Information subject to change.
CTS Electronic Components Page 1              April 06
www.ctscorp.com LDS & LVPECL FPGA Terminator
Style C Style I
R1
R1
R1
R1

• Compatible with both lead and lead-free manufacturing
processes
Ordering Information
1.27mm Pitch
Standard Part
No.
1.00mm Pitch
Standard Part
No.
Style R1 Ω R2 Ω Array
Size
1.27mm Pitch
RoHS Part No.
1.00mm Pitch
RoHS Part No.
RT1710B6 RT1710B7 C 100 - 4 x 8 RT2710B6 RT2710B7
- RT1720B7 I 187 100 4 x 16 - RT2720B7
RT1721B6 RT1721B7 I 187 100 4 x 8 RT2721B6 RT2721B7
- RT1722B7 I 140 165 4 x 16 - RT2722B7
RT1723B6 RT1723B7 I 140 165 4 x 8 RT2723B6 RT2723B7
- RT1724B7 I 140 135 4 x 16 - RT2724B7
RT1725B6 RT1725B7 I 140 135 4 x 8 RT2725B6 RT2725B7
Description
These LVPECL and LVDS termination networks are designed for high
performance termination of differential Input/Output signals on some of
the most popular Field Programmable Gate Arrays (FPGAs).

Reel Diameter 7 inch 13 inch
Parts/Reel 1,000 4,000
Part Number Coding
7 inch reel, Add TR7 to part
number, example RT2400B6TR7
13 inch reel, Add TR13 to part
number, example RT2400B6TR13
(Bulk packaging is not available)
Direction of Feed
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
© 2006 CTS Corporation. All rights reserved. Information subject to change.
CTS Electronic Components Page 2              April 06
www.ctscorp.com LDS & LVPECL FPGA Terminator
Recommended Land Pattern
1.00mm Pitch (B7) = 0.51mm/.020 inch (minimum)
Outline of Substrate
PCB Pad Diameter
For .006" Thick Solder Paste Stencil, Aperture Opening Should
be Equal to the PCB Pad Diameter.
Refer to www.ctscorp.com/components/clearone.asp for
additional PCB design information
Complete ClearONE Product, Processing, and Application Information can be found at the following link:
FPGA Application notes:
Solder Mask Dia = Pad
Diameter +.15mm (.006 inch)
Mechanical Diagram
K P (Pitch)
L
W
H
P (Pitch)
A1 Identifier
RT_7__B_
CTS YRWK
D
1.27mm Pitch L W H P D K